DIO6809
Ultra Low Power Microprocessor Reset Circuit
Features
� 140ms min Reset Pulse Width
� 10µA TypSupply Current @VCC
� Guaranteed Reset Valid to VCC
� Power Supply Transient Immunity

� Intelligent Instruments
� Portable/Battery-Powered Equipment
Ordering Information
Order Part
Number
DIO6809XST3 RoHS
DIO6809XSU3 RoHS
                                                           © 2016 DIOO MICROCIRCUITS CO., LTD
a Low Power Microprocessor Reset Circuit
140ms min Reset Pulse Width
=3V
 = +1.0V
Power Supply Transient Immunity
Operating Temperature Range
23-3L
3 VCC
Powered Equipment
Descriptions
DIO6809 series are micro
supervisory circuits used to monitor the power
supplies in µP and digital systems. They provide
excellent circuit reliability and low cost by
eliminating external components.
These circuits perform a single function: they
assert a reset signal whenever
voltage declines below a preset threshold,
keeping it asserted for at least 140ms after V
risen above the reset threshold.
The DIO6809 has CMOS outputs. The DIO6809 has
an active-low /RESET output, The
is designed to ignore fast transients on V
the outputs are guaranteed to be in the correct
logic state for VCC dow
temperature range.
The device is available in 3 pin SOT
SOT-23-3L package.
TA Package
-40 to +85°C SOT-23
-40 to +85°C SOT-23-3L
Rev 1.6
DIOO MICROCIRCUITS CO., LTD
DIO6809• Rev. 1.6
a Low Power Microprocessor Reset Circuit
s
6809 series are micro-processor(µP)
supervisory circuits used to monitor the power
supplies in µP and digital systems. They provide
excellent circuit reliability and low cost by
eliminating external components.
These circuits perform a single function: they
assert a reset signal whenever the VCC supply
voltage declines below a preset threshold,
keeping it asserted for at least 140ms after VCC has
risen above the reset threshold.
The DIO6809 has CMOS outputs. The DIO6809 has
low /RESET output, Thereset comparator
ignore fast transients on VCC, and
the outputs are guaranteed to be in the correct
down to 1.0V over the
The device is available in 3 pin SOT-23 and
Package
Tape & Reel, 3000
Tape & Reel, 3000
Downloaded From  Oneyac.com
Ordering Information Complimentary Note
Ordering Code = Part No. + Package Code
Device Function Reference Table
Part No.  Reset threshold
DIO6809L 4.63V
DIO6809M 4.38V
DIO6809J 4.00V
DIO6809T 3.08V
DIO6809S 2.93V
DIO6809R 2.63V
DIO6809Z 2.32V
Block Diagram
VCC
1.25V
DIO6809
                                                          © 2016 DIOO MICROCIRCUITS CO., LTD
Complimentary Note
Package Code
ST3: stands for SOT-23
SU3: stands for SOT-23-3L
X: Refer to Device Function Reference
Table on Page 2
Device Function Reference Table
 Reset active Low or High Output Type
Low CMOS
Low CMOS
Low CMOS
Low CMOS
Low CMOS
Low CMOS
Low CMOS
V
COMP
Delay
Generator
OSC
/RESET
VCC
GND
DIOO MICROCIRCUITS CO., LTD
DIO6809• Rev. 1.6
U
ltra
 L
o